To.

The Officer-in-charge Churachandpur Police Station

Subject:

Complaint Report

Sir,



I have the honour to report that, I, Mr. Haokhothang Lengen of New Lambulane, 3rd Street, Imphal East, House No.54 (Hmar Veng) left my house on the 6th of May, 2023 due to the ongoing conflict which started on the 3rd of May, 2023.

11 100 / 111

The house was in good condition with all my belongings and properties in it when I left. It was safe for some months. But, on 20th April, 2024 at around 6:00 PM I heard/knew the news that some unknown people had occupied my house. Unfortunately, around the last week of January, 2025, I received the news that all my belongings had been looted and even the house was destroyed.

I therefore request you to take up necessary legal actions.

Enclosed:-

- 1. List of properties.
- 2. Photo

Treated as OE of the case FIR No. 00-04(02) 2025 CCP-PS U/S 324(5)/305(a)/ 329(4)/3(5) of BNJ.

CHIRACHANDPUR OF

oc|ccl-cl-, Officer-In-Inchange Churachandpur Police Statio Menipur Yours faithfully,

Hackholtung

HAOKHOTHANG LENGEN, 54 years S/o (L) Ningthokam
Residence of 3rd Street, New Lambulane.

Present address: Hmuia Veng,

Churachandpur

Contact No.: 9402889878

This report is variented as an OE of Case FIR. NO. 48(02) 2025 PRT-PC 48(02) 2025 PRT-PC 48(02) 305(0)/324(4) 3(5) BNS

10.

9 11	citiculars of properties of intere	M:	Descriptions	Value (in Rs.)
SI.	Property Category	Quantity	Desc. I	((4,)
Na.				
1	House hold items			
2	Honda Activa			
3	Funiture item Jewellery	200		*****
Tota	l Value=Rs 1,25,87,990-/			MANAGANIAN CAMPAGANIAN SANTAN SANTAN AN ANTAN SANTAN SANTAN SANTAN SANTAN SANTAN SANTAN SANTAN SANTAN SANTAN S
	otal value of Property: nquest Report / U.D. Case No., i	fany:		
SL N		Salara Late Maria San San San San San San San San San Sa	UIDB No.	

12. First Information Contents:

Recived a Zero FIR No. 00.04(2) 2025 CCP-PS U/s 324(5)/305(a)/32994)/3(5) BNS through SPI/E, vide endst no C-5/8/SP/IE/2025/1966 dated 13/2/2025 forwarded from SP-CCP filed by Haokhothang Lengen 54 years S/o (L) Neikhokam of 3rd street New lambulane stating that on 20/4/2024 at around 6.000pm be came to know the news that some unknown people had occupied his house and all his belonging had been looted and destroyed. Hence the report.

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals Commission of Offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No.:
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): N. Nabachaandra No.

Rank: ASI. to take up the Investigation:

- (3) Refused investigation due to:
- (4) Transferred to P.S.: on point of Jurisdiction.

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant, free of cost.
R. O. A. C.

 Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant

Signormodi Officer, in Charge Policestation: Porompat P.S.

Name: Ch Chittaranjan

Rank:Inspector of Police, OC-PRT-PS.

No.:

15. Date and time of Dispatch to the Court: 20/02/2025.

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

Manipur Police

1. DISTRICT: IMPHAL EAST.

P.S. POROMPAT

YEAR: 2025

FIR NO. 48(2)2025 PRT-PS corresponding FIR No. 00-04(02)2025 CCP-PS Date and time of FIR: 20/02/2025 at 10.20 am.

SL. No.	Acts.	Sections
1.	BNS (Mischeft causing damage)	324(5)
2	BNS(Theft in dwelling house)	305(a)
3	BNS(House Trespass)	329(4)
4	BNS(common Intention)	3(5)

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day:

Date from: Last week of Janauary 2025

Date to: Last week of Janauary 2025

Time Period:

Not mentioned

Time from:

Time to:

(b) Information received at PS

Date: 20/2/2025

Tim: 10.20am

(c) General Diary Reference:

11/PRT-PS/2025

Date & Time: -20/02//2025 at 10.20 am.

4. Type of information: Written report.

5. Place of Occurrence:

(a) Direction and Distance from PS:

1Km East.

Beat:

(b) Address: New Lambulane 3rd street, Imphal East, house No.54

(c) In Case Outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

6.. Complainant/ Informant:

(a) Name: Haokhothang Lengem

(b)S/o: Late ningthokam

(c) Date of Birth: 54 years

(e) UID No.: - 631281106508

(d) Nationality: Indian.

(f) Passport No.

(g) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(h) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

		ID No.
SL.	ID Type	
No.		
1.	Aadhaar Card	
		Director (Docign) Design Extension Centre, Manipur,

(i) Occupation: Govt. Employee, Asst. Director (Design), Design Extension Centre, Maniput

(i)Address:-

(J)Auuress."			
SL. No.	Address Type	Address	
1	Present Address	Humia Veng , Churachandpur	
1	Permanent Address	New Lambulane ,03rd Street, Imphl East, House no.	
2	1 Crimanon	54(Hmar Veng)	

(k) Phone Number: 9402889878

	Relative's Name Present Addres
Sl.No. Name Alias	Relative's Name Present Addres